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1 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,369,827 6,023,658 2,590,740 2,249,946 14.5% 14.5%

2 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 3,501,920 2,930,599 406,388 505,660 9.5% 24.0%

3 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 3,400,998 2,659,231 0 32,329 9.2% 33.2%

4 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,974,925 2,751,527 244,091 876,451 8.0% 41.3%

5 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 2,388,837 1,965,066 180,684 648,342 6.5% 47.7%

6 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,332,761 2,055,858 588,228 2,087,002 6.3% 54.0%

7 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 2,282,887 2,282,887 784,619 633,222 6.2% 60.2%

8 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,203,473 2,298,456 1,094,106 246,822 6.0% 66.2%

9 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,266,489 1,540,954 571,883 2,232,880 3.4% 69.6%

10 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,020,462 1,020,462 0 -234 2.8% 72.4%

11 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 1,013,640 1,124,258 211,554 382,008 2.7% 75.1%

12 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 915,737 1,049,393 481,106 285,464 2.5% 77.6%

13 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 898,898 907,535 4,499,109 4,961,123 2.4% 80.0%

14 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 880,611 733,245 150,299 -27,965 2.4% 82.4%

15 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 704,243 734,422 164,390 99,031 1.9% 84.3%

16 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 657,854 548,177 147,516 114,737 1.8% 86.1%

17 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 631,391 636,681 272,868 184,905 1.7% 87.8%

18 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 615,250 463,689 0 624,285 1.7% 89.5%

19 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 510,384 507,954 2,250,227 2,391,372 1.4% 90.8%

20 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 510,384 507,954 2,250,227 2,494,744 1.4% 92.2%

21 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 505,812 503,972 242,086 145,972 1.4% 93.6%

22 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 485,804 478,314 224,656 140,250 1.3% 94.9%

23 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 461,476 368,438 323,191 283,074 1.2% 96.1%

24 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 357,873 409,648 191,054 188,438 1.0% 97.1%

25 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins USA Inc Property and Casualty NY 303,845 717,505 53,433 113,734 0.8% 97.9%

ALL OTHERS 761,627 842,124 437,374 164,152 2.1% 100.0%

TOTAL 36,957,408 36,062,007 18,359,829 22,057,744 100.0%
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2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,020,462 1,020,462 0 -234 2.8%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 943 472 0 21,311 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,266,489 1,540,954 571,883 2,232,880 3.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 2,282,887 2,282,887 784,619 633,222 6.2%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 505,812 503,972 242,086 145,972 1.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19380 American Home Assur Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 109,375 -16,056 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 357,873 409,648 191,054 188,438 1.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 11150 Arch Ins Co Property and Casualty MO 0 0 0 8,425 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 21199 Arch Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer MO 0 0 0 43 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 657,854 548,177 147,516 114,737 1.8%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 33022 AXA Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 76,946 105,663 34,491 31,864 0.2%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 0 0 0 -64,067 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 15989 Catlin Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 132 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20710 Century Ind Co Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -378 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19410 Commerce & Industry Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 1,128 41 0 -56 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,203,473 2,298,456 1,094,106 246,822 6.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20281 Federal Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 -142,600 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 510,384 507,954 2,250,227 2,391,372 1.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20559 General Security Ind Co of AZ Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ -9,245 -9,245 0 -68,982 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 30,034 38,757 0 29,768 0.1%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 615,250 463,689 0 624,285 1.7%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 880,611 733,245 150,299 -27,965 2.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 264,940 191,028 49,010 130,941 0.7%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 42374 Houston Cas Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 122,063 38,143 0 0 0.3%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 0 0 0 35 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -15,134 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22713 Insurance Co of N Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -392 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 3,400,998 2,659,231 0 32,329 9.2%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25445 Ironshore Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ -2,265 -2,265 0 -102,804 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19437 Lexington Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 -71 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 898,898 907,535 4,499,109 4,961,123 2.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 485,804 478,314 224,656 140,250 1.3%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins USA Inc Property and Casualty NY 303,845 717,505 53,433 113,734 0.8%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20079 National Fire & Marine Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NE 33,375 27,858 0 -118,044 0.1%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 915,737 1,049,393 481,106 285,464 2.5%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 510,384 507,954 2,250,227 2,494,744 1.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,369,827 6,023,658 2,590,740 2,249,946 14.5%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23841 New Hampshire Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 7,540 24,369 0 3,392 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16608 New York Marine & Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 144,042 142,924 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25038 North Amer Capacity Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 0 0 0 -1,278 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 111,045 217,223 0 -58,271 0.3%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29874 North Amer Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -918 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,974,925 2,751,527 244,091 876,451 8.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS) BUSINESS

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 2,388,837 1,965,066 180,684 648,342 6.5%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -1,322 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 18023 Star Ins Co Property and Casualty MI 0 0 0 -2,256 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty IA -20,838 67,511 100,408 471,641 -0.1%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 3,501,920 2,930,599 406,388 505,660 9.5%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 1,013,640 1,124,258 211,554 382,008 2.7%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 461,476 368,438 323,191 283,074 1.2%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 631,391 636,681 272,868 184,905 1.7%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 552 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25887 United States Fidelity & Guar Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 1,186 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 704,243 734,422 164,390 99,031 1.9%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10030 Westchester Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 145,961 142,569 48 -86,556 0.4%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 39845 Westport Ins Corp Property and Casualty MO 0 0 0 1,312 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -189 0.0%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,332,761 2,055,858 588,228 2,087,002 6.3%

2019 22. Aircraft (all  perils) TOTAL 36,957,408 36,062,007 18,359,829 22,057,744 100.0%
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